
From:  Wise, Monique <monique.wise@lehman.com> 
Sent:  Tuesday, May 1, 2007 8:55 PM (GMT) 
To:  Bhattal, Jasjit <jbhattal@lehman.com>; Isaacs, Jeremy 

<jisaacs@lehman.com>; Nagioff, Roger <rnagioff@lehman.com>; 
Lessing, Stephen M <slessing@lehman.com>; Goldfarb, David 
<dgoldfar@lehman.com>; Judd, Angela E 
<angela.judd@lehman.com>; McGee III, Hugh E 
<hmcgee@lehman.com>; McDade, Bart <bmcdade@lehman.com>; 
Walker, George H <gwalker@lehman.com>; Russo, Thomas A 
<trusso1@lehman.com>; Janulis, Theodore P 
<tjanulis@lehman.com>; Gregory, Joe <jgregory@lehman.com> 

Cc:  Freidheim, Scott J <Freidheim@lehman.com>; Lowitt, Ian T 
<ilowitt@lehman.com>; Binkley, Tracy A 
<tbinkley@lehman.com>; Heiss, Carrie <cheiss@lehman.com>; 
Gowers, Andrew <andrew.gowers@lehman.com>; Shabet, Rose 
<rose.shabet@lehman.com>; Meyer, Patrick 
<patrick.meyer@lehman.com>; Cohen, Kerrie 
<kacohen@lehman.com>; Burns, Hannah 
<Hannah.Burns@lehman.com>; Mehring, Jaine I 
<jaine.mehring@lehman.com>; Archer, Mary Pat 
<marcher@lehman.com> 

Subject:  FID, Europe Org change documents_final 
Attach:  Communications Timetable_FINAL.doc;FID_Appointment_ Internal 

TPs & FAQs_FINAL.doc;FID_Appointment_Press Release_ 
Final.doc;Global FID_Org Change_FINAL.doc 

 
 
 

 <<Communications Timetable_FINAL.doc>>  <<FID_Appointment_ Internal TPs 
& FAQs_FINAL.doc>>  <<FID_Appointment_Press Release_ Final.doc>>  
<<Global FID_Org Change_FINAL.doc>> 
 
Attached are final copies of the documents related to the FID and Europe 
org changes: 
 - Communications Timetable for tomorrow 
 -  Internal Talking Points & FAQs for managers 
 -  Press Release 
 -  Dear Colleague 
 
TIMELINE 
7-9 am EDT (12-2pm GMT): 
- Key one-on-one conversations in Equities and FID 
 
9-10:30 am EDT (2-3:30 pm GMT): 
 - Broad internal communications via cascade in FID 
 - IMD, IBD, MCD, Corporate key conversations 
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10:45 am EDT (3:45 pm GMT): 
 - Dear Colleague 
 
11 am EDT / 4 pm GMT: 
 - Press Release 
 
Dear Colleague would be moved forward in the event of press stories that 
could not be held off so as to avoid our people learning via newswires. 
Were that to be the case, you would receive heads up in advance. 
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